

\226
SLP(C)No. 12292 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12292/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2000 in SA 22/93
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTALA)

BABUL KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHENDU PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeal
shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-books. Additional
documents may be filed within eight weeks. Original
record shall be requisitioned.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master