

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 617 OF 2003

BABUL KUMAR GHOSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHENDU PURKAYASTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that
the contesting respondent No.3 has expired and he seeks
time to put on record the legal representatives.

The matter is adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER