

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 617 OF 2003

BABUL KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHENDU PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.4: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased Respondent No.3)

I.A. No.5: (Application for C/delay in filing the appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to counsel for the
appellant to file affidavit of service of Chamber Summons.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
COURT MASTER