

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 4 AND 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 617 OF 2003

BABUL KUMAR GHOSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHENDU PURKAYASTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 4 [APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS OF
DECEASED R NO. 3)
I.A. NO. 5 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION]
[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 25/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution.
Substitution application is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master