

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 617 OF 2003

BABUL KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHENDU PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 21.2.2011 directed the parties to appear before the Agartala Mediation Centre. We are informed that there is no Mediation Centre at Agartala.

In such circumstances, let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre at Gauhati High Court on 4.6.2012 at 11.00 a.m. or any other date fixed by the Mediators. The relevant papers be forwarded to the Gauhati High Court. The Registrar of the Gauhati High Court will inform the parties accordingly.

List after the report is submitted by the Mediation Centre, Gauhati.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER